
EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) 
KOMARARPALAYAM-637 303 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ENGINEERIN 

Mr. MANOJ PRABHU C. M.E., (Ph. D), 
Assistant Professor/ Activity Coordinator. 

Department of Agriculture Engineering 

Submitted to the Academic Director, 
Sir/Mam, 

Sub: Permission for conducting Activity - req. 

Date: 20.04.2022 

We have planned to organize a Awareness on GATE Exam (FN) and 

Personal Development session (AN) on 23.04.2022 (Saturday) through Green grow 

Agriculture Engineers Society (GRAES). Hence, I request you to kindly grand us 

permission to conduct Activity on Mentioned Date. 

Submitted for approval 

Ctivi ou 

.2oa| 

/Activitf Coordinator O 
20.4,22 

Academic Director 
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NAAC Date 

23.04.2022 
(Saturday) 
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DEPARTMENT OF 
AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING Time 

10.00 a.m. to 
Organize a 1.00 p.m. 
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Guidelines Program 

Chief Guest 

Mr. V. Bharath 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Agriculture Engineering 
Excel Engineering College 

Venue: ABJ Hal, Excel Group Institutions Campus 

Head of the Department 

Dr.G. Vijayakumar 
Activity Co-ordinator 
Mr.C. Manoj Prabhu ( STE NSTITUTONS 

INHOVATON 
COUNCH 

#045 



sRET EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE (Autonomous) 

Approved byy AICTE, New Delhi & Afmlated to Anna Unlversity, Chennal 

Aceredited by NBA, NAAC with "A+" and Recognlized by UGC (2f &12B) 

KOMARAPALAYAM- 637303 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
ENGINEERING 

Post Event Report 

Department 
Agriculture Engineering 

Name of the Event 
GATE Exam Guidelines Program 

Date of the Event 23.04.2022 

Offline 
10.00 AM To 1.20 PM 

Venue/Platform& Time 
APJ Hall, Main Block, Excel Engineering College. 

Name of the Chief Guest Mr. V. Bharath 

Assistant Professor, 

|Dept of Agriculture Engineering, 

Excel Engineering College (Autonomous), 

Komarapalayam. 
Designation of the chief Guest 

Chief Guest Contact Details 63826-87876 & bharathv.eec@excelcolleges.com 

Name of the Organizer Mr. C. Manoj Prabhu AP/Agri 

Nil |No of External Participants 

121 No of Intemal Participants 

No of Audiences 05 (Staff Members) 

Total No of Prizes Awarded Nil 

Events for Prizes Awarded Nil 

On the occasion chief guest, Mr. V. Bharath. 

Assistant Professor, Dept of Agriculture Engineering, 

Excel Engineering College (Autonomous), 
Komarapalayam. Addressed about the GATE Exam 

Guidelines to the students and faculty members. 

General Remarks 

NEERING 
ActíyapCoordinator HoD/Agrf 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

AGRICULTURE 
c.MANOJ PRABHU M.E.,(Ph. D), 

Assistant Professor ENGINEERING 
Dept of Agriculture.Engineering 

Excel Engieering College (Autonomous) 

Komarapalayam 637 303. 
KOMARAPALAYA 3733 

LAV 



SRET EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE (Autonomous) 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Amlated to Anna Unlverslty, Chennal 
Aceredited by NBA, NAAC with "A+ and Recogalzed by UGC (2 &12B) 

KOMARAPALAYAM-637303 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 

"GATE EXAM GUIDELINES PROGRAM" 
Participate List 

Date: 23.04.2022 
S. No. 

1. 
Roll No. 

18AGE001 
18AGEO08 
18AGEO09 
18AGE011 
18AGE012 
18AGE013 
18AGEO14 
18AGE016 
18AGE017 
18AGE019 
18AGE020 
19AGE001 
19AGEO02 
19AGEO03 
19AGE0O04 
19AGEO05 

19AGEO06 
19AGEO07 
19AGE0O09 
19AGE010 

19AGE011 
19AGE012 ELAIYA BARATHI J 
19AGE014 

19AGEO15 
| 19AGE016 KAMALISRI N 
19AGE017 
19AGE018 

Student Name 
ABARANJI C 
LAVANYA G 
NANDEESHA PG 
NISHALINI M 
PAVITHRA M 

RAKSHANA AS 
RAMYA P 
SASIKUMAR K 
SIVALAKSHMI M 
VIJAYA BHARATHI J 
VISHNU PRIYA V 
AJITH KUMAR K 
ARTHI V 

BIRINDHAA I 
BOOPAL RAJ G 
CHEWANG DORJEE TAMANG 
DEEPAK KUMAR 
DEEPIKA T_ 

DHARANISH BT 
DHARSHINI S 
DHINAGAR AM 

. 

7. 

8. 

9. 
10. 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15 
16. 

17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

JAGATH V 
JUWANITA A 4. 

5. 

KAYALVIZHI K 
KIRUBA DARTHI 
KIRUBHAKARAN S 
KRISHUN KR_ 
LAKSHMINARAYANAN A 
LISA ANTO L 
MADHAN M 
MAHAMUNI M 
MANOJ KUMAR J 
NISHANTHINI B 
PAVITHRA C_ 
POOJA K 
POONGODI VS 
POORAGAVAN P 
PRAKASH M 

26. 
27. 

19AGE019 
|19AGE020 
19AGE021 
19AGE022 
|19AGE023 

19AGE024 
19AGE025 

28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 

32. 
33. 
34. 

19AGE026 
19AGE027. 
19AGEO28 
19AGEO29 
19AGE030 

| 19AGE032 
| 19AGE033 PRIYA D 

35. 

36. 

37. 
38. 
39. 
40 
41. 



RAJALAKSHMI P 
RANJITH KG 
RITESH KUMAR GANDHI 
ROSHAN MS 
SANJAYR 

SUBASH S 
TAMIL SOLAI G 
THANGAM M 
AZHAGARASAN B 

DHINESH KUMAR S 
DINESHKUMAR S 
POOVARASAN V 

PREM D 
RANJITHKUMAR M 
VASANTH KUMARD 
AGILAN S 
AKASH T 
BALAGI G 
DEVAN C 

FIRDOUS FATHIMAG 
NASRIN M 
RITHICK ROSHANKS 

AADARSH SAINI 
AADITHYA.P.K 
ABINAYA.M 
ADARSH KUMAR 
AJITH.P 
ANBARASU.R 
ANKIT KUMAR 

ASWANTH SIBLM.SS 
AVINASH KUMAR 
BALAMURUGAN.P 
CHRISTY DEVAPRYA.R 
DEEPIKA.P 
DEVIPRIYA.S.K 

DHANA SEKAR.A 
| HARISHVISHNU.E 

KAMALAKANNAN.M 
KANAGARAJP 
KAPILAN.B 
KARTHIK.V 
KIRUBHAKARAN.LL 

KISHORE KUMAR.K.G 
KRISHNA.K.S. 
LOGESHWARAN.R 
LOKESH.M 

MAHALAKSHMI.R 
MANISHARMAN.G 
MANOJKUMAR.K 
MOHAMMEDYAHA.R 

| MOHANRAJ.S 

19AGE035 
19AGE037 
19AGE038 
19AGE039 
19AGE040 

19AGE042 
19AGE043 

42. 
43. 
44. 

45 
46. 
47. 
48. 

9. 19AGE044 

20LAGE045 
20LAGEO46 

20LAGE047 
20LAGE048 

20LAGEO049 
20LAGEO50 
20LAGEO58 

20TRAGEO51 
20TRAGE052 
20TRAGE053 
20TRAGE054 
20TRAGEO55 
20TRAGE0S6 
20TRAGE057 
20AG001 
20AG002 

20AGO03 
20AG004 
| 20AGO05 

20AGO06 
20AGO07 
20AG008 
20AG009 
20AGO10 
20AGO11 
20AG013 
20AG014 
20AG015 

20AG017 
20AGO18 
20AG019 

20AG020 
20AG021 
20AG022 
20AG023 

50. 
51. 
52 
53. 
54. 

55. 

56. 

S7. 

S8. 

59. 

60. 
6l. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 
66. 

67. 
68. 

69. 
70. 

71. 
72. 

73. 
4. 

6. 

77. 
78. 

79. 
80. 

81 

82. 

83. 
84. 

20AGO24 
86. 
85. 

20AG025 
87. 20AG026 

|20AGO27 
20AG028 
20AG029 
20AG030 
20AG031 

88. 
89. 

90. 

91. 

92. 



MUKESHKUMAR.M 

MUSKAN KUMARI 

NANDHINI.N 
NAVEEN KUMAR.KK 

NAVEENBALAJI.M 

NITHISH KUMAR 
NITHYA KALYANI.LM 
POOJA KUMARI 

POOJA.S 
PRAVEEN.M 
PRIYADHARSANI.K 

RAGHU.R 
RAJESWARI.P 
RAJU KUMAR 
RAVIRANJAN KUMAR 
SARANRAJ.M 
SEEVEETHA.P 
SHAGANAS BANUJ.S 
SIVAKUMAR.R 
SONU KUMAR 
SRISTI KUMARI 
SURESH KUMAR.K 
VARUN.G 

VIGNESH.R 
VIKNESH.A 
VIKRAM KUMAR 

VINODHA.S 
YUVARAJ.B 

20AG032 
20AG033 
20AG034 
20AG035 

97. 

93. 
94. 

95. 
96. 

20AGO36 
20AG037 
20AG038 

98. 

99 
100. 20AG039 

20AG040) 
20AG041L 
20AG042 
20AG043 
20AG044 
20AG045 
20AG0465 
20AG047 
20AG048 
20AG049 

101. 
102. 

103. 

104. 
105. 
106. 

107. 

108. 
109. 

l10. 
111. 20AGO50 

112. 112. 20AGOS1 
113. 20AGO52 

20AGO53 
20AGO54 
20AG056 
20AGO57 
20AGO58 
20AGO59 
20AGO60 

11 4. 

115. 
116. 
117. 
118. 
119. 
120. 
121. |21EGLAGEO1ASHOKANC 

Acfinyleoordinator HoD/Agri 
ENGINE 

CO 
NEERING 

C.MANOJ 
PRABHU M.E,(Ph. D) 

Assistant Professor 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE AGRICULTURE 
Dept. of Agriculture.Engineering 

xcel Engireering College 
(Autonomous) 

Komarapalayam 637 303. 
ENGINEERING KOMARAPALAYAM 637 303 

O 
RAPAL 



EXCEL 

ENGINEERING 

COLLEGE 
(Autonomous) 

SRET 
Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi & Amlated 

to Anna Unlverslty, 
Chennal 

Aceredited by NBA, 
NAAC with "A*" and Recognized by UGC (2r &128) 

KOMARAPALAYAM -637303 

DEPARTMENT 
OF 

AGRICULTURE 

ENGINEERING 

REPORT ON "GATE EXAM GUIDELINES PROGRAM " 
Engineering 

Department of Agriculture 
Engineering, Excel Engineering College 

(Autonomous) has organized one day GATE Exam Guidelines Program on 
23.04.2022. 

Excel 
College 

The Guidelines programme 
commences sharply at 10.00 am with welcome 

address By Mr. C. Manoj Prabhu, Assistant Professor, EEC. Mr. Logachandran. AP/ Agri 

Introduced the Chief guest, Dr. G. Vijayakumar, Professor & Head Dept of Agri, EEC 

Delivered Felicitation Address. Chief Guests Mr. V. Bharath. Assistant Professor, Dept of 

Agriculture Engineering, Excel Engineering College (Autonomous), Komarapalayam. 

have guided our students about the GATE Examinations. 

GATE 

GPS Map Camera 

Tiruchengode, Tamil Nadu, India 

CoxC+RJ9, Tiruchengode, Tamil Nadu 638008, India 

Lat 11.449577 

Long 77.771642 
Soole 23/04/22 10:27 AM 

The Guideline programme was adjourned at 01.20 pm with vote of thanks by 

Mr.S. Ramesh Kumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Agriculture Engineering, Excel 

Engineering College (Autonomous). 



Tiruchengode, Temil Nodu, wndie 

Lat 11449677 

Goosle 
Long 77.771642 
23/04/22 1027 AM 

Benefitted Participants 
Staff Members : (5 

Students : 121 

Total : 12% 

elyip 

Aetiviy&otdinator Kartwngd 

Asssart brety 

Dept od Mze Ergreeing 

Ece Engrsetng iege (pacnmma) 

ar aca ayam 637 

MARAP 



EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(Autonomous) SRET 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna 

University, Chennai Accredited by NBA, NAAC with "A*" and 

Recognised by UGC (2f &128) KOMARAPALAYAM- 637303 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 

Agenda 

"GATE Exam Guidelines Program" 
23.04.20222 

10.00 AM Prayer Song Audio 

|Mr. C. Manoj Prabhu 

Assistant Professor Activity Coordinator, 

Department of Agriculture Engineering, 

EEC. 

10.05 AMWelcome Address 

Mr. D. Logachandran 

Assistant Professor, 

Department of Agriculture Engineering, 

EEC. 

10.30 AM Chief Guest Introduction 

Dr. G. Vijayakumar 
Professor and Head, 
Department of Agriculture Engineering, 

EEC. 
Mr. V. Bharath 

Assistant Professor, 

0.35 M Felicitation Address 

10.50 AM Speech by Chief Guest Department of Agriculture Engineering, 

EEC. 
Mr. S. Ramesh kumar 

Assistant Professor, 
Department of Agriculture Engineering, 
EEC 

1.15 PM Vote of Thanks 

1.20 PM National Anthem Audio 

#EEC Agriculture 



sRET EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(Autonomous 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affillated to Anna Unlversity, Chennal 
Accredlited by NBA, NAAC with "A" and Recognised by UGC (2f &128) 

KOMARAPALAYAM- 37303 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 

ACADEMIC YEAR (2021-22) 

NUMBEROF STUDENTS APPEARED IN 
STATE/NATIONALINTERNATIONAL EXAMINATIONS 

No of Students Name of the State/National/ 
International Examinations 

Registration Number 

/Roll Number for the 
Examination 

S.No Appearedd 

AG22S47417055 
AG22S47418036 

GATE 2022 AG22S47421096 5 
AG22S47417025 

AG22S47415019 

Staff Selection Commission 10004121089 1 2 
(SSC) 

Total No. of Students 6 

HoD/Ao25H 

NEERING 
CO 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
AGRICULTURE 

KOMARAPALAYAM 637 303 
ENGINEERING 

OMARAPA AM 63 



GATE Admit Card S4(AN) 
Registration 
Number 

Date 06 February 2022 
AG22S47417055 

BHAGYASHREE Day Sunday Name 

Time 14:30 to 17:30 Hrs GATE 2022 Paper AG: Agricultural Engineering 

0693 
Photo ID: Aadhaar IDD Examination Centre: 

Centre Code: 7417 

iON Digital Zone iDZ Sivathapuram 
Assay Business Technology Services 
2/81A MGR Nagar, Sivathapuram 
Salem, Tamilnadu - 636307 

ID Number: ********2709 

RAauiAn 

Prof. Ranjan Bhattacharyya 
Organising Chairperson, GATE 2022 

(on behalf of NCB GATE, for MoE) 

ORGANISING INSTITUTE 
nden entitude df Tuctmology arpa K164N30 

75072C1181641B4C71CCA21B64DA4D83 

Instructions to the Candidate 

I. A printed copy of this Admit Card must be presented for verification along with the original (not photocopy or scanned copy) valid 

photo identification proof which is mentioned above. In case of poor quality of photo on ID proof, candidate MUST bing an additional 

recent valid photo ID also (For example: Passport, PAN Card, Voter ID, Aadhaar Card, Driving License). 

2. Admit Card is considered to be valid only if both the photograph and signature are clear. To ensure this, print this admit card on A4 

Sized paper using laser printer, preferably in colour. 

3. To facilitate the verification of their identity by the centre officials, candidates must report to the examination venue at least 90 

minutes before the scheduled commencement of the examination. 

4. Candidates will have to go through Photo-Registration and then be permitted to occupy their seats 60 minutes before the scheduled 

start of the examination. Candidates can login and start reading the instructions 20 minutes before start of the examination. 

CANDIDATES WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO ENTER EXAMINATION CENTRE 30 MINUTES AFTER START OF THE EXAM. 

Candidates will NOT be permitted to leave the examination hall before the end of exam. 

During the examination, a virtual scientific calculator will be available on the computer screen, which may be used for the numerical 

calculations. 
Candidates should NOT bring any charts/tables/papers/books/sheets into the examination hall. Scribble pad will be provided for the 

rough work. Before using it, candidates must write their indivirliual name and registration number. The candidate can possess ONLY 

one scribble pad at any point of time. Before taking the second scribble pad, if required, the first scribble pad MUST be returned to the 

invigilator. At the end of the examination, the remaining scribble pad must also be retumed to the invigilator. 

9. Personal calculators, any kind of watches, wallets, mobile phones or any other electronic/communication devices are STRICTLY 
PROHIBITED inside the examination hall. GATE authorities are not responsible for the safekeeping of candidate's personal belongings. 

During the examination, candidates may be checked for possession of any of the prohibited items. 

any of the prohibited items, candidate will be debarred from the examination and/or subjected to disciplinary action, which may 

include ban from appearing in future examinations. 

10. Candidates must bring their own pen, pencil, transparent water bottle and pocket size hand sanitizer. Without proper face MASK in 

place, the entry of the candidate in the examination center shall be PROHIBITED. MASK must be in proper position throughout 
candidate's presence in the examination hall. 

11. Before entry to the examination centre, the centre officials may assess the health condition of the candidate. All candidates MUST 

adhere to the COVID related protocols in compliance with the orders and directives of Government of India and local authorities. 

12. As per Govt. order, any candidate who is Covid-19 positive or has any other infectious/contagious diseases, MUST NOT come out of 

home/hospital; and hence the entry for such candidate will be DENIED. Asymptomatic candidates, if any, who have temperature higher 

than 99.4'F or Cough/ Runny Nose will be taken to ISOLATION area for the examination. 

13. On the exam day, candidate must NOT have COvID symptoms, NOT in quarantine and was NOT in close contact with any COVID 

patient during the last fortnight 

14. Violation of any of the above guidelines including impersonation or breaking of code of conduct for GATE 2022 exam wil lead to 

cancellation of candidature and/or legal action. 

the candidate is found to possess 



Zone'scutiny Code 

7SC 
GATE 

K105E00 (Enrotment t D) K105E90 

PAVITHRA M 
Full Name of the Applicant) 

08 Feb 2001 Female SC 
(D O 8) (Gender) (Cateery 
Indlan +91-9600767848 MARICHAMY S 
National ParenGuardians Moble Nutt:er ParedGardai s hame 

Communkeaton Adares GATE Eam Dotalls 
TH WARD 
3UTHTHAR STREET 

GATE Paper Code 

ALLINAGARAM 
THENI AG 
Taml Nadu 625531 
+91-8525930778 Mcbile Na ) (Agricukural Engineering) 

ammupavi 509@gmail.com 
Qualliceton Dedallss Ea Cty Coimbatore (TN) 

B.E. Salem (TN) 

Ea Cty 3 Madurai (TN) Agrlcultural Engg. 
Graduatod: No; Yoar of Graduation: 2022 

EXCEL ENGINEERING cOLLEGE 
Zonel GATE Omce Contect Alattur 

Tamil Nadu 637303 Chairperson. GATE 
Indian Institute of Technology Madras 

Payment Detalls Chennai 600036 

Payment Mode Transaction Ref. No Transaction Date Amount Payment For 

Online order HsW5irDuT 34cwa 9221 1.07 PM INR 750.00 Registration 

com that I husti Vo otgibuAity crtera o appo to e GraHAte Apt.t Test n Engreerng jGATE 222) erarrabon ad nyaat uavs Aied p e-

ertre form n he pota have tuny unndersuod ech ard eey porit i the orm and d p te deta) arrsirngy aree to urcty comply wth the cos 

o condct fo GAIE 2022 oxaminaton as detaded in Asperhu Bd he intoabon Eroture i cortm a the ntrmairn powed by me n ths fon i: 

correct in ad rexpect aiso coirrn that an NOT kirg mare than OiE tam k myae 

If any of the intormation prcvided by me s tound o te rcct at ay km kater, y cratee to GATE 202 w be csnoetied Ta cancetatroi of ma 

candhsature can hoppen ether betore. durirg or ater e erarinatr xAxng e taTe s" gerneratAi of my GATE 2022 scora card # y 

B/so understard that GATE is NOT an acnuaSon enauring examraten ard qARöfyrg in GATE £xaTmnatcn dues NOT guarartee adra3oni schoiarzhp 

Aob GATE 2022 comumvtee ia NOT kabie for any iegai cbgancns reated to adicionjo 

shal te iable for legel ction ar provwtrg any type af taise ntomabon. GAIE 2022 cmmsdees decon asd be frsi and egay btrg on me 

onetue PAVITHRAM 

Dilal ingarprint 
1443caca23831c03ffabbf8c898d3661 



EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE
(Autonomous)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai
Accredited by NBA (AERO,CSE, MECH,ECE), NAAC with “A+” and Recognised by UGC (2f &12B)

KOMARAPALAYAM - 637303

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING

PEER GROUP LIST

Year / Sem : III / VI

S. No. Batch Roll No. Reg. No Name of theStudent

1

1

19AGE012 730919108018 ELAIYA BARATHI J

2 19AGE014 730919108020 JAGATH V

3 20LAGE045 730919108301 AZHAGARASAN B

4 20LAGE046 730919108302 DHINESH KUMAR S

5

2

19AGE021 730919108028 LAKSHMI NARAYANAN A

6 19AGE023 730919108030 MADHAN M

7 20TRAGE053 730919108703 BALAGI G

8 20TRAGE054 730919108704 DEVAN C

9

3

19AGE015 730919108021 JUWANITA A

10 19AGE017 730919108024 KAYALVIZHI K

11 19AGE022 730919108029 LISA ANTO L

12 19AGE028 730919108038 POOJA K

13

4

19AGE019 730919108026 KIRUBHAKARAN S

14 20LAGE049 730919108305 PREM D

15 19AGE037 730919108048 RANJITH K G

16 19AGE042 730919108057 SUBASH S

17

5

19AGE005 730919108010
CHEWANG DORJEE
TAMANG

18 19AGE006 730919108011 DEEPAK KUMAR

19 19AGE024 730919108031 MAHAMUNI M

20 19AGE038 730919108050 RITESH KUMAR GANDHI

21
6

19AGE003 730919108008 BIRINDHAA I

22 19AGE007 730919108012 DEEPIKA T



23 19AGE034 730919108044 PRIYA S

24 19AGE029 730919108039 POONGODI V S

25

7

20LAGE047 730919108303 DINESHKUMAR S

26 20LAGE048 730919108304 POOVARASAN V

27 20LAGE050 730919108306 RANJITHKUMAR M

28 20LAGE058 730919108307 VASANTH KUMAR D

29

8

19AGE002 730919108004 ARTHI V

30 19AGE035 730919108046 RAJALAKSHMI P

31 19AGE043 730919108058 TAMIL SOLAI G

32 19AGE039 730919108051 ROSHAN M S

33

9

19AGE027 730919108037 PAVITHRA C

34 19AGE010 730919108015 DHARSHINI S

35 19AGE018 730919108025 KIRUBA DARTHI P

36 19AGE044 730919108059 THANGAM M

37

10

19AGE016 730919108022 KAMALISRI N

38 19AGE026 730919108036 NISHANTHINI B

39 20TRAGE055 730919108705 FIRDOUS FATHIMA G

40 20TRAGE056 730919108706 NASRIN M

41

11

19AGE020 730919108027 KRISHUN K R

42 20TRAGE052 730919108702 AKASH T

43 20TRAGE057 730919108707 RITHICK ROSHAN K S

44 20TRAGE051 730919108701 AGILAN S

45

12

19AGE001 730919108001 AJITH KUMAR K

46 19AGE009 730919108014 DHARANISH B T

47 19AGE011 730919108016 DHINAGAR A M

48 19AGE040 730919108052 SANJAY R

49

13

19AGE004 730919108009 BOOPAL RAJ G

50 19AGE030 730919108040 POORAGAVAN P

51 19AGE032 730919108042 PRAKASH M

52 19AGE025 730919108032 MANOJ KUMAR J



EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE
(Autonomous)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai
Accredited by NBA (AERO,CSE, MECH,ECE), NAAC with “A+” and Recognised by UGC (2f &12B)

KOMARAPALAYAM - 637303

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING

PEER GROUP LIST

Year / Sem: III / VI

S.
No. Roll No. Reg. No Name of the Student Topics

1 19AGE012 730919108018 ELAIYA BARATHI J

Seminar on “Recent
trends in Post

Harvest Technology”

2 19AGE014 730919108020 JAGATH V

3 20LAGE045 730919108301 AZHAGARASAN B

4 20LAGE046 730919108302 DHINESH KUMAR S

5 19AGE021 730919108028 LAKSHMI NARAYANAN A

Quiz on Recent
trends in “Storage of
Agriculture products”

6 19AGE023 730919108030 MADHAN M

7 20TRAGE053 730919108703 BALAGI G

8 20TRAGE054 730919108704 DEVAN C

9 19AGE015 730919108021 JUWANITA A

Group Discussion on
“Advances in Drone

Technology”

10 19AGE017 730919108024 KAYALVIZHI K

11 19AGE022 730919108029 LISA ANTO L

12 19AGE028 730919108038 POOJA K

13 19AGE019 730919108026 KIRUBHAKARAN S
Group Discussion on
“Farm Machineries in

Sustainable
Agriculture”

14 20LAGE049 730919108305 PREM D

15 19AGE037 730919108048 RANJITH K G

16 19AGE042 730919108057 SUBASH S

17 19AGE005 730919108010
CHEWANG DORJEE
TAMANG

Debate on
“Traditional Farming
Vs Modern Farming”

18 19AGE006 730919108011 DEEPAK KUMAR

19 19AGE024 730919108031 MAHAMUNI M

20 19AGE038 730919108050 RITESH KUMAR GANDHI

21 19AGE003 730919108008 BIRINDHAA I Seminar



on“Advances Food
Processing

Technologies in
Agriculture”

22 19AGE007 730919108012 DEEPIKA T

23 19AGE034 730919108044 PRIYA S

24 19AGE029 730919108039 POONGODI V S

25 20LAGE047 730919108303 DINESHKUMAR S

“Fabrication of
Agriculture
Equipments”

26 20LAGE048 730919108304 POOVARASAN V

27 20LAGE050 730919108306 RANJITHKUMAR M

28 20LAGE058 730919108307 VASANTH KUMAR D

29 19AGE002 730919108004 ARTHI V

Quiz on “New
Trends in Irrigation

Technology”

30 19AGE035 730919108046 RAJALAKSHMI P

31 19AGE043 730919108058 TAMIL SOLAI G

32 19AGE039 730919108051 ROSHAN M S

33 19AGE027 730919108037 PAVITHRA C

Group Discussion on
“Industrial Impact on

Agriculture”

34 19AGE010 730919108015 DHARSHINI S

35 19AGE018 730919108025 KIRUBA DARTHI P

36 19AGE044 730919108059 THANGAM M

37 19AGE016 730919108022 KAMALISRI N

Debate on
“Traditional Farming
Vs Modern Farming”

38 19AGE026 730919108036 NISHANTHINI B

39 20TRAGE055 730919108705 FIRDOUS FATHIMA G

40 20TRAGE056 730919108706 NASRIN M

41 19AGE020 730919108027 KRISHUN K R
“Product

Development using
Agriculture
Products”

42 20TRAGE052 730919108702 AKASH T

43 20TRAGE057 730919108707 RITHICK ROSHAN K S

44 20TRAGE051 730919108701 AGILAN S

45 19AGE001 730919108001 AJITH KUMAR K

“Fabrication of
Agriculture
Equipments”

46 19AGE009 730919108014 DHARANISH B T

47 19AGE011 730919108016 DHINAGAR A M

48 19AGE040 730919108052 SANJAY R

49 19AGE004 730919108009 BOOPAL RAJ G
Seminar on
“Technical

Transformation in
Agriculture”

50 19AGE030 730919108040 POORAGAVAN P

51 19AGE032 730919108042 PRAKASH M

52 19AGE025 730919108032 MANOJ KUMAR J
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING

PEER GROUP ACTIVITIES

Department of Agriculture Engineering, Excel Engineering College (Autonomous) has

organized the peer group activities for III Year students.

In this activity, the student explore their talents by various activities like seminar, Quiz,

Debate, Product Development, Fabrication of Agriculture materials, etc., They were divided into

groups and present their ideas to the audience.



Event Coordinator Hod / Agri
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DEPARTMENT OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY 

Criteria II 

2.2.1 The institution assesses the learning levels of the students, after admission and 
organises special programs for advanced learners and slow learners 

1. GATE COACHING for Advanced Learners 

2. Coaching Class or Remedial Class for Slow Learners 

3. Tutorial Hour 

4. Mentor Counselling 
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Accredited by NBA, NAAC with “A+” and Recognised by UGC (2f &12B) 
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DEPARTMENT OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY 

 
Ref: EEC / FT / GATE / 2021-22 / 01                 Date: 05.08.2021 

 

Circular 

We are happy to inform that our Department of Food Technology will conduct GATE COACHING 

for Advanced Learners for third and final year food technology students from 07.08.2021. Therefore, I 

kindly request to attend the classes and get benefited.  

 

 

      

HoD / FT 

 

Copy To: 

1. Department Notice Board 

2. File / Circulate to Students 

3. Principal Office  
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DEPARTMENT OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY 

GATE COACHING CLASS SCHEDULE 

SI NO DATE TOPIC FACULTY INCHARGE 

1 07-08-2021  Food Chemistry and Nutrition Dr.P.Muthusamy /Professor 

2 28-08-2021 Food Microbiology 
 

Dr.M.P. Murugesan/Associate Professor 

3 30-10-2021  Food Products Technology 
 

Ms.E.Nivetha / Assistant Professor 

4 13-11-2021 Food Engineering 
 

Mr.M.Raja / Assistant Professor 

5 21-11-2021 Role of minerals in nutrition. 
 

Mr.N.V. Arun Prasath /Assistant Professor 

6 27-01-2021 Anti-nutrients. 
 

Dr.M.Indumathi / Assistant Professor 

 

 

 

 

 

                                       HOD / FT 

 

 

 

  



SI.NO
Roll 

Number
Student Name 07-08-21 28-08-21 30-10-21 13-11-21 21-11-21 27-11-21

1 18FDT001 ABHIRAM K.V P P P P P P
2 18FDT004 ARATHI MANOJBABU P AB P AB P P
3 18FDT009 JENIFAR R P P P P AB P
4 18FDT012 PARVANA SUKUMARAN AB P P P P P
5 18FDT013 PRAVEENKUMAR G P P AB AB P P
6 18FDT014 PRIYADHARSHINI K P P P P P AB
7 18FDT016 SANA PARWI  P AB P P P P
8 18FDT017 UNAIS N P P P P P P
9 19FDT004 AKSHAY KRISHNA S P P P P P P
10 19FDT013 JISMI BABU AB P P P P P
11 19FDT015 MANU KRISHNA TP P P AB P P P
12 19FDT022 MUHAMMED HASSAN T P P P AB P P
13 19FDT027 OMSAKTHI K P P P P P P
14 19FDT030 RIJUN RAJ P M P P AB P P P
15 19FDT032 SREE LAKSHMI S P P P P P P

Total no of students present 13 13 12 12 14 14
Total no of students absent 2 2 3 3 1 1
Attendance Percentage 87 87 80 80 93 93

HoD / FT

Excel Engineering College (AUTONOMOUS)
Department of Food Technology

GATE COACHING for Advanced Learners
Academic Year:  2021-22



 

 
Smart class room presentation for Medical Electronics 

 
Peer Group learning for Optical Communication 



 

 
Tutorial Classes for Transmission Lines and Waveguides 

 
Practical Demonstration Final Year students

 
 

Mentoring the student 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 

ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai 

Accredited by NBA (AERO, MECH, CSE & ECE), NAAC (A+ Grade- 3.26) and 

Recognized by UGC (2f&12B) 

 
 
 

 

Date 

08.02.2022 

(Tuesday) 

Time 

10.00 a.m. 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF 

ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION 

ENGINEERING 

Organizing 

 
 

B.E. - AERO, 

MECH, CSE, 

ECE 

 

“Orientation program on GATE-2022 by careeasy” 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prof. Mr.N.SAKTHIVEL 

Prof. S.SATHEESHKUMAR 

Program Coordinators 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prof.Dr.N.Nandhagopal 

Head of the Department 
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INVITATION 

Solicit your gracious presence on the occasion of 

“Orientation program on GATE-2022 by careeasy” 

on 08.02.2022 @ 10.00 am 

 
Prof. Dr.A.K.NATESAN 

Hon.Chairman, Excel Group Institutions 

has kindly consented to inaugurate the occasion and 

deliver the Inaugural address 

 

 
Dr.N.MATHAN KARTHICK 

Vice Chairman, Excel Group Institutions 

has kindly consented to felicitate gathering 
 
 

Dr.R.NALLUSAMY 
Director-Administration 

has kindly consented to preside over the function 
 
 

In the presence of 
 
 

Prof. Dr.K.Bommanna Raja Dr.S.Anbukaruppusamy 
Principal, Excel Engineering College HOD/ECE 
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 Department of Computer Science and Engineering 

 

Seminar on Guidance for Competitve exam inations (GATE) and career counselling on 
19.01.2022 
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13/06/2022 

Circular 

This is to inform that our MCA Department will be conducting Advance Learners If the 

performance score of the student in Internal Assessment is above 70% , then the student is considered 

as advanced learners. Such students are encouraged to participate in advanced learning related 

activities. 

 

For encouraging and motivating advanced learners some of the special activities, not 

restricted to, listed herewith are as follows: 

 

 Advance learning assignments or tasks are assigned to advanced learners  Encouragement to 

complete NPTEL/SWAYAM/COURSERA/ courses 

 Encouragement to Participate in Seminars/Conferences/Technical Events/ Live Projects / 

Domain specific Entrepreneurial Skills / Start Up etc. 

 Providing platform to become the part of Industry sponsored Internship/Research Work. 

 Advanced learners are selected to be the committee coordinators of different 

technical/professional departmental and university level committees. 

 Encourage to participate in national level contests and events. 

 Encourage to become member of professional bodies and organize technical/professional 

events, research oriented micro projects 

 

 

HOD 
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Advance Learners List:- 

S.NO ROLL NO                                                        NAME 

1 21MCA08 BRINDHA.K.K 

2 21MCA11 GANGA.K 

3 21MCA17 KARTHIKEYAN.N 

4 21MCA22 POOVARAGAVAN.M 

5 21MCA31 VANITHA.R 
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Advance Learners 
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COACHING CLASS 

 

CIRCULAR 

Date: 24/03/2022 

Based on the Continuous Assessment in the classroom and Internal Assessment Exam I/II/III the following 

students are informed to attend the coaching class on 24/03/2022 during the time period 05.00pm to –

07.00 pm. 

 

Subject Code-Name Name of the Faculty in charge Name of the students 

21PMC101 Statistics and Numerical 
Methods 

Dr.R.Geetha ABIMANYU.K 
AJAY.M 
ARAVINDHU.C 
GOPI.M 
RAGUPATHI.C 
SARANYA.R 
SUVALAKSHMI.S 
VIGNESH.K  
YOGESHWARABALAJI.S 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                        

Chief Mentor    Verified by    Approved by  

Academic Coordinator   HoD        
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COACHING CLASS 

 

CIRCULAR 

Date: 19/03/2022 

Based on the Continuous Assessment in the classroom and Internal Assessment Exam I/II/III the following 

students are informed to attend the coaching class on 19/03/2022 during the time period 05.00pm to –

07.00 pm. 

 

Subject Code-Name Name of the Faculty in charge Name of the students 

21PMC101 Statistics and Numerical 
Methods 

Dr.R.Geetha AJAY.M 
BALAJI.P 
RAGUPATHI.C 
MOUNIGA.M.K 
SARANYA.R 
SUVALAKSHMI.S 
VIGNESH.K  
YOGESHWARABALAJI.S 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                               

Chief Mentor    Verified by    Approved by  

Academic Coordinator   HoD        
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Department of Safety and Fire Engineering 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22 

Criteria II – Teaching Learning and Evaluation 

2.2.1 Advanced and Slow Learners  

 

INDEX 
 

S.No Description 

1 Advanced Learners – Inplant Training 
          and Internship 

2 Slow Learners – Remedial Classes 
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Department of Safety and Fire Engineering 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22 

Internship and Inplant Training 

 

S. 
No 

Tittle of the 
Activity 

Name of the student From date To date 
No. of 

participants 
Number 
of days 

1 

Inplant Training – 
Ensafe 

Technologies Pvt 
Ltd 

Akash krishnan 

19.07.2021 30.07.2021 8 12 Days 

J. Vimal adhithan 

R, Suryaprakash 

Jibin mathew 

Ben Jacob francis 

S.T Balakrishna 

V. Abimanyu 

Aarif sulthan 

2 
Internship – Sri 
Balaji Textiles 

(Cotton Industry) 

S. Safarin 

17.07.2022 31.07.2022 6 15 Days 

E. Sugumar 

T. Sabesh 

R. Rajkumar 

R. Rajesh 

Faheem 

3 
Internship – RCC 

Developers 
Limited 

Dharmendra kumar 18.07.2022 04.08.2022 1 18 Days 
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EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE
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Komarapalayam

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

Special Programmes for Students

Value AddedCourse

Seminar/Workshop

Advancedconference
Learneer .CarreerguidanceProgramn

Projects

Remedial/ Coaching Class

Revision /Class/

Preparatory TestSlow

Learner

EEG
DEPT.OF
MECHANICAL

Ko



Activities

ck

1 Student Project Preparation

a

2. Student Project preparation



Value Added Course

C hits/tammxosoft com/pe m alin/19metny MaVIMDYUMIZTIyYozuLTYIM yMYOMArdnv

Microsoft Team Q

People

rte someane

Share nvits

meetng0
RVnoth

8at {iust)

errg

MRAHUL PAJESH(Guest

nkt umar

on 033 OineshP(Ge90
eeng9

Ash P

A
MicrosoltTeams

People

OLDNOSSIRun
<Shae2 Cuey meetg (d)

s2 Markaretan20 ME100(G
Mewg oet

s SARTH (Guet)

mar t9E002 (Guet)2
vAuMatA 2OUME

104

SaSee Gokula nshna A

ANME01.

v RAY KUMAR (19ME09

MUSS Tee



3. Student Seminar Presentation and Participation

CPSMap Camera

LLEGE
Namakkal, Tamil Nadu,India

Civil Department, TamilNadu638008,India

Lat 11447072

Long77.771245

05/05/22 02:31 PMGoogle

4.Appreciation for Participation of Students



5. National Level Symposium Organized

GPS MopCameraC
cOLTiruchengode,TamilNadu,India

coWC v79,Tiruchengode, Tamil
Nadu 638008,India

Lat 11.446956

Long777708

6. Career Guidance for students
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ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22 

DEPARTMENT OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING 

ADVANCED LEARNERS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTE: 

Advance Learners are motivated to participate in Seminar, Workshop, Symposia, Conference, Internship 

and other co-curricular activities.  
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